

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

AMENDMENT OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

The Children and Young Persons (Scotland) Act 1937 (1937 c. 37)

- 7 In section 57(3), for the words "this section" there shall be substituted the words "section 206 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975".
- 8 In section 58A(2), for the words " this section " there shall be substituted the words " section 413 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ".
- 9 In section 62(b), for the words from " subsection (2)" to the end there shall be substituted the words " subsection (2) of section 206 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ; or ".
- 10 In section 87, in subsections (1) and (3), after the words " Act 1963 " there shall be inserted the words " and of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ", and for the words " section 58A of this Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 413 of the said Act of 1975 ".
- 11 In section 105(1), for the words from " provided " to the end of the subsection, there shall be substituted the words " provided by the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ".
- 12 In section 110(1), the definitions of "commit for trial" and " remand " shall be omitted.